501910940 05/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhi Tao	05/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renmatix, Inc.
Street Address:	1640 Airport Road
Internal Address:	Suite 108
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13464402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3116 **Phone**: 4048156500

Email: andavis@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62630-834310

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Davis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028159 FRAME: 0272

JP \$40.00 1346440Z

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zhi Tao, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 1955 Bells Ferry Road, Marietta, GA 30066, USA, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "Cellulose Hydrolysis with pH Adjustment", filed with the U.S. Receiving Office on May 4, 2011, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 61/482,465; and

WHEREAS, Renmatix, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1640 Airport road, Suite 108, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Renmatix, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Renmatix, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Renmatix, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Renmatix, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Renmatix, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

U57008 2050926.1

Assignment to Renmatix, Inc.
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/482,465
Filed May 4, 2011

Attorney Docket No.: 62630-409875

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Renmatix**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated: 05/03/2012	Zhri Ca
	ZhiTao
amon Const	м,
STATE OF CHEOUS 10	
COUNTY OF Fultor	<u>``</u>
Before me, a Notary	Public in and for the State of Creorgia, on this 3 day of
May 2012, per	sonally appeared Zhi Tao, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing	Assignment as his free act and deed.
	Theodore Riche
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 5/13/14

-2-

RECORDED: 05/04/2012